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SBVC - Beware of the
construction.

See Page 2

CHC - Beware of the
construction.

See following pages
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IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

In the event of an
emergency call 911

To report a crime call:

SBVC (909) 384-4491
CHC (909) 389-3275

Found Property

The Police Department is
the centralized location
for all found property.
Please turn in any found
items so they can be
returned to the rightful
owner. You can also
call to have found items
picked up. If you have
lost something feel free
to stop by the police
department and check if
your lost item has been
turned in.
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PARENTS
BEWARE!

For teens, end-of-the-school-
year festivities such as prom,
graduation, and the start of
summer vacation usually
translate into one thing:
Party!!

But for parents, especially those who host or chaperone, the parties
translate into a whole other thing: Beware!

When it comes to kids and alcohol, a parent can take every safety
precaution they can possibly think of it and still be held responsi-
ble for almost anything that happens as a result of underage drink-
ing on their property. All parents should proceed with extreme cau-
tion if you're going to have a large group of teenagers in your home.

In fact, you don’t necessarily have to be anywhere near the party or
even know that kids are at your house to be arrested for a crime.
States have different “social host laws” and under some of them, a
parent can face criminal charges and hefty fines if an accident occurs
as a result of any underage drinking at your home. Even if, say,
you're away on vacation and have no idea that anything is going
down in the first place.

Law enforcement is going to get especially aggressive from now until
Labor Day.

“The police tend to patrol more during the next few months and put
up more road blocks around prom time through the summer holidays.
“And they will try to trace the underage drinking back to the source.”

So what’s a parent to do -- never host a celebration for your teen?
Well, you can, but the more your kids know about the dangers of un-
derage drinking, the safer everyone will be.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information go the Police Web site:

http://sbced.org/police



http://sbccd.org/police
http://paloalto.patch.com/articles/the-party-is-over-teenaged-drinking-poses-risk-to-parents
http://paloalto.patch.com/articles/the-party-is-over-teenaged-drinking-poses-risk-to-parents
http://definitions.uslegal.com/s/social-host-liability/
http://moms.today.msnbc.msn.com/_news/2012/05/16/11721127-parents-beware-if-your-teens-party-you-could-pay-the-price?lite

TIMELY WARNING — ALERT

Dear SBVC students/staff/faculty,

At approximately 3:00 p.m. on Wednesday, May 16, 2012, a female student was
grabbed from behind while walking to her car parked in Lot #9 (behind the Campus
Center adjacent to Grant Avenue). Her attacker attempted to wrestle her car keys
from her, but she kicked him in the mid-section, raced to her car, and drove away
safely.

The attacker was described as an African-American male in his mid-40’s, approxi-
mately 6 feet tall with a medium build and wearing a tan-colored trench coat.

If you or somebody you know may have witnessed the attack or has any informa-
tion that may assist the San Bernardino Community College District Police that are
currently investigating the matter, please call 909-384-4491.

Here are a few safety precautions to keep in mind:

. Always be aware of your surroundings—including looking over your shoulder
from time to time.

J Wearing headphones or looking down at your cell phone while walking to/
from your vehicle may leave you more susceptible to a surprise attack

J When possible, walk in groups and through well-lit pathways

Sincerely,
Pierre Galvez

Lieutenant
San Bernardino Community College District



Case #
12c-085

12c-087

12c-088

12c-089

12c-090

12c-091

12c-092

12c-093

12c-094

12c-095

Reported
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/2/12
5/2/12
5/2/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/4/12
5/5/12
5/6/12
5/7/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/9/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/11/12
5/12/12
5/13/12
5/14/12
5/15/12
5/15/12
5/16/12
5/16/12

5/17/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for

Serv

Petty theft
Vehicle check

Disturbance

Traffic stop/No registration

Traffic collision
Disturbance

Petty theft
Suspicious person
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents

Traffic stop/reckless driv-

ing

Traffic stop/Expired regis-

tration

Vehicle damaged

Traffic stop/cell phone

Suspicious persons
Pedestrian Check

No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
Vehicle check

Hit and Run

Traffic collision
Battery

Traffic Stop/seat belt

CHC

Location
SSA Building

Parking Lot I
Gym
Campus Drive

Parking Lot D

LADM Build-
ing

ADM Building

CDC Building

Campus Drive
Campus Drive
Parking Lot G

Campus Drive

Performing
Arts

Parking Lot D

Sand Canyon

Parking Lot
Al

Parking Lot G
Library

Campus Drive

Date (s)
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/2/12
5/2/12
5/2/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/4/12
5/5/12
5/6/12
5/7/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/9/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/11/12
5/12/12
5/13/12
5/14/12
5/15/12
5/15/12
5/16/12
5/16/12

5/17/12

Time (s)

11:54am
6:46pm
6:00pm
6:55pm
7:09pm
11:23am
S5:19pm

8:34pm

8:26pm
11:55am
1:51pm
2:19pm
S5:03pm

S:55pm

2:31pm
4:46pm
5:05pm
6:19pm

11:14am

Disposition
Report taken
Advised

Report taken

Cited

Drivers exchanged info
Report taken
Unfounded

Unfounded

Cited

Cited

Report taken
Advised

Advised

Parent waiting on stu-
dent

Unfounded
Report taken
No report taken
Arrested

Cited

Annual Security Report available at http://craftonhills.edu/asr2011



Case # Reported

12-233

5/1/12
5/2/12
5/3/12
5/4/12
5/5/12
5/6/12
5/7/12
5/8/12
5/9/12
5/10/12
5/11/12
5/12/12
5/13/12
5/14/12
5/15/12
5/16/12

5/17/12

Annual Security Report available at http://sbccd.org/asr2011

Criminal Offense/Calls for

Serv

No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents

Vandalism
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents

EDCT

Location

Annex Bldg

Date (s)
5/1/12

5/2/12
5/3/12
5/4/12
5/5/12
5/6/12
5/7/12
5/8/12
5/9/12

5/10/12

5/11/12

5/12/12

5/13/12

5/14/12

5/15/12

5/16/12

5/17/12

Time (s)

2:0lam

Disposition

Report taken



Case #

12-228

12-229

12-231

12-232

12-235

12-236
12-237

12-239

12-240

12-241

12-242

12-243

12-244

Reported
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/2/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/4/12
5/5/12
5/6/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12

5/7/12

5/8/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12

5/9/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for

Serv
Vehicle theft

Disturbance

Vandalism

Medical aid

Medical aid

Disturbance

Vehicle driving on campus

Vandalism

Hit & run
No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents

Assist Colton PD/Subject
search

Warrant
Disturbance
Warrant
Vandalism

Traffic stop/Illegal turn
Petty theft

Traffic stop/Removal of
material from highway

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone
Use

Disturbance
Medical aid

Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Petty theft

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone
Use

Disturbance

SBVC

Location

Grant Ave.

Campus Cen-
ter

KVCR

Art Building

Parking Lot
#10

Library

Parking Lot
#10
Parking Lot
#10

Parking Lot #3

Campus

Parking Lot
#11

Parking Lot #3
Parking Lot #3
Art Building

Mt. Vernon

Liberal Arts
Bldg

Parking Lot #2

K St/Hazel St
Parking Lot #1
Health Life

Parking Lot #5
Technical Bldg
Grant Ave.
ADSS
Cafeteria

Cafeteria
Parking Lot #1

North Hall

Date (s)
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/2/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/4/12
5/5/12
5/6/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12

5/7/12

5/7/12

5/7/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12

5/9/12

Time (s)
12:33pm
1:21pm
9:52pm
10:30am
12:40am
4:16pm
7:25pm
9:22pm

12:28pm

12:05am

11:07am
2:05pm
2:07pm
2:36pm
2:50pm

6:00pm
7:59pm

9:43am
S:44pm
6:44pm
11:30pm
10:28am
10:44am
12:09pm
12:46pm
12:53pm
1:17pm

2:02pm

Disposition
Report taken
Advised

Report taken

Student transported to
nurse

Unable to locate
Report taken

Advised

Report taken

No report requested

Unable to locate

Arrested

Arrested
Arrested
Report taken
Advised

Report taken
Cited

Cited

Advised

Transported to Hospital
Advised

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded

Advised

Report taken

Advised

Arrested

Annual Security Report available at http://valleycollege.edu/asr2011



12-239

12-240

12-241

12-242

12-243

12-244
12-239

12-245

12-246

12-247
12-248

12-249

12-250

12-251

5/7/12
5/7/12

5/8/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/11/12
5/12/12
5/13/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/15/12
5/15/12

SBYV C (Page 2)

Petty theft

Traffic stop/Removal of
material from highway

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone
Disturbance

Medical aid

Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Petty theft

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone

Disturbance

Possession of Stolen Items

Vehicle Check

Petty theft

Vehicle Check/No Handi-
cap

Traffic Stop/Failure to
stop

Vandalism

Medical aid
Disturbance

Traffic Collision
Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision

No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
Vehicle Burglary
Traffic Collision
Traffic Collision
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check

Burglary

Liberal Arts
Parking Lot #2

K St/Hazel St

Parking Lot #1

Health Life
Science

Parking Lot #5
Technical
Grant Ave.
ADSS
Cafeteria
Cafeteria
Parking Lot #1
North Hall
Station
Parking Lot

Parking Lot #1

Parking Lot
#11
Parking Lot
#10

Planetarium
Parking Lot #5
Library
Warehouse

Technical

Parking Lot #1

Swap Meet
Eureka
Parking Lot #1
Library

K Street

Art Building

5/7/12
5/7/12

5/7/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/8/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/9/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/10/12
5/11/12
5/12/12
5/13/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/15/12
5/15/12

6:00pm
7:59pm

9:43am
S:44pm
6:44pm
11:30pm
10:28am
10:44am
12:09pm
12:46pm
12:53pm
1:17pm
2:02pm
5:04pm
1:30am

10:10am
11:34am
12:28pm
1:26pm
1:55pm
S5:03pm
6:01pm
6:36pm

8:56am

9:28am
11:31am
3:00pm
3:43pm
12:08pm
12:27pm

Report taken
Cited

Cited

Advised

Transported to Hospital
Advised

Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Advised
Report taken
Advised
Arrested
Arrested
Vehicle towed

SBPD to handle

Cited

Advised

Report taken
Transported to Hospital
Unable to locate

Report taken

Unfounded

Drivers exchanged Info

Unfounded

Cited

Drivers exchanged Info
Advised
Advised/vehicle moved

Report taken



12-252

12-253

12-254

12-255

12-256

12-257

12-258

12-259

12-260

5/15/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/17/12
5/17/12
5/17/12
5/17/12
5/17/12
5/17/12

5/17/12

SBYV C (Page 3)

Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Burglary

Medical aid

Petty theft

Attempted Car Jacking-
Alert

Vehicle Check/Handicap
Plac

Traffic Stop/Vehicle Reg

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone
Use

Suspicious Person

Emergency Call

Disturbance

Suspicious Person

Snyder Gym
North Hall
Parking Lot #7
Parking Lot #1
Swap Meet
Quad Area
ADSS Bldg

Parking Lot #9

Parking Lot
#10

Grant Ave.
K Street
Physical Sci

Women's Gym

Liberal Arts
Bldg

Snyder Gym

5/15/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/16/12
5/17/12
5/17/12
5/17/12
5/17/12
5/17/12
5/17/12

5/17/12

2:20pm
8:00am
9:46am
12:33pm
12:45pm
1:29pm
2:49pm
6:10pm
8:16am
10:01am
10:08am
11:06am
12:56pm
12:58pm

6:10pm

Report taken
Unfounded

Checked clear
Checked clear

Report taken
Transported to Hospital
Report taken

Report taken-TW Alert
Cited

Cited

Advised

Advised

Checked clear

Report taken

Arrested



