## SBCCD Police Beat

**Campus Alerts** 

SBVC - Beware of the construction.

See Page 2

CHC – Beware of the construction.

See following pages for additional

## <u>IMPORTANT</u>

INFORMATION

In the event of an emergency call 911

To report a crime call: SBVC (909) 384-4491 CHC (909) 389-3275

#### **Found Property**

The Police Department is the centralized location for all found property. Please turn in any found items so they can be returned to the rightful owner. You can also call to have found items picked up. If you have lost something feel free to stop by the police department and check if your lost item has been turned in.



May 17, 2012

Volume 2, Issue 6

# PARENTS BEWARE!

For teens, end-of-the-schoolyear festivities such as prom, graduation, and the start of summer vacation usually translate into one thing: Party!!



But for parents, especially those who host or chaperone, the parties translate into a whole other thing: Beware!

When it comes to kids and alcohol, a parent can take every safety precaution they can possibly think of it and still be held responsible for almost anything that happens as a result of underage drinking on their property. All parents should proceed with extreme caution if you're going to have a large group of teenagers in your home.

In fact, you don't necessarily have to be anywhere near the party or even know that kids are at your house to be arrested for a crime. States have different "social host laws" and under some of them, a parent can face criminal charges and hefty fines if an accident occurs as a result of any underage drinking at your home. Even if, say, you're away on vacation and have no idea that anything is going down in the first place.

Law enforcement is going to get especially aggressive from now until Labor Day.

"The police tend to patrol more during the next few months and put up more road blocks around prom time through the summer holidays. "And they will try to trace the underage drinking back to the source."

So what's a parent to do -- never host a celebration for your teen? Well, you can, but the more your kids know about the dangers of underage drinking, the safer everyone will be.

### TIMELY WARNING — ALERT

#### Dear SBVC students/staff/faculty,

At approximately 3:00 p.m. on Wednesday, May 16, 2012, a female student was grabbed from behind while walking to her car parked in Lot #9 (behind the Campus Center adjacent to Grant Avenue). Her attacker attempted to wrestle her car keys from her, but she kicked him in the mid-section, raced to her car, and drove away safely.

The attacker was described as an African-American male in his mid-40's, approximately 6 feet tall with a medium build and wearing a tan-colored trench coat.

If you or somebody you know may have witnessed the attack or has any information that may assist the San Bernardino Community College District Police that are currently investigating the matter, please call 909-384-4491.

Here are a few safety precautions to keep in mind:

- Always be aware of your surroundings—including looking over your shoulder from time to time.
- Wearing headphones or looking down at your cell phone while walking to/ from your vehicle may leave you more susceptible to a surprise attack
- When possible, walk in groups and through well-lit pathways

Sincerely,

Pierre Galvez
Lieutenant
San Bernardino Community College District

## CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12c-085	5/1/12	Petty theft	SSA Building	5/1/12	11:54am	Report taken
	5/1/12	Vehicle check	Parking Lot I	5/1/12	6:46pm	Advised
12c-087	5/2/12	Disturbance	Gym	5/2/12	6:00pm	Report taken
12c-088	5/2/12	Traffic stop/No registration	Campus Drive	5/2/12	6:55pm	Cited
	5/2/12	Traffic collision	Parking Lot D	5/2/12	7:09pm	Drivers exchanged info
12c-089	5/3/12	Disturbance	LADM Build- ing	5/3/12	11:23am	Report taken
	5/3/12	Petty theft	ADM Building	5/3/12	5:19pm	Unfounded
	5/3/12	Suspicious person	CDC Building	5/3/12	8:34pm	Unfounded
	5/4/12	No criminal incidents		5/4/12		
	5/5/12	No criminal incidents		5/5/12		
	5/6/12	No criminal incidents		5/6/12		
12c-090	5/7/12	Traffic stop/reckless driving	Campus Drive	5/7/12	8:26pm	Cited
12c-091	5/8/12	Traffic stop/Expired registration	Campus Drive	5/8/12	11:55am	Cited
12c-092	5/8/12	Vehicle damaged	Parking Lot G	5/8/12	1:51pm	Report taken
	5/9/12	Traffic stop/cell phone	Campus Drive	5/9/12	2:19pm	Advised
	5/10/12	Suspicious persons	Performing Arts	5/10/12	5:03pm	Advised
	5/10/12	Pedestrian Check	Parking Lot D	5/10/12	5:55pm	Parent waiting on student
	5/11/12	No criminal incidents		5/11/12		
	5/12/12	No criminal incidents		5/12/12		
	5/13/12	No criminal incidents		5/13/12		
	5/14/12	No criminal incidents		5/14/12		
	5/15/12	Vehicle check	Sand Canyon	5/15/12	2:31pm	Unfounded
12c-093	5/15/12	Hit and Run	Parking Lot A1	5/15/12	4:46pm	Report taken
	5/16/12	Traffic collision	Parking Lot G	5/16/12	5:05pm	No report taken
12c-094	5/16/12	Battery	Library	5/16/12	6:19pm	Arrested
12c-095	5/17/12	Traffic Stop/seat belt	Campus Drive	5/17/12	11:14am	Cited

## EDCT

Case # Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
5/1/12	No criminal incidents	200447011	5/1/12	111110 (0)	Dioposition
5/2/12	No criminal incidents		5/2/12		
5/3/12	No criminal incidents		5/3/12		
5/4/12	No criminal incidents		5/4/12		
5/5/12	No criminal incidents		5/5/12		
12-233 5/6/12	Vandalism	Annex Bldg	5/6/12	2:01am	Report taken
5/7/12	No criminal incidents		5/7/12		
5/8/12	No criminal incidents		5/8/12		
5/9/12	No criminal incidents		5/9/12		
5/10/12	No criminal incidents		5/10/12		
5/11/12	No criminal incidents		5/11/12		
5/12/12	No criminal incidents		5/12/12		
5/13/12	No criminal incidents		5/13/12		
5/14/12	No criminal incidents		5/14/12		
5/15/12	No criminal incidents		5/15/12		
5/16/12	No criminal incidents		5/16/12		
5/17/12	No criminal incidents		5/17/12		

**Annual Security Report available at http://sbccd.org/asr2011** 

	D	<b>\</b> /	
	ш	V	
$\sim$		v	
•		_	

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12-228	5/1/12	Vehicle theft	Grant Ave.	5/1/12	12:33pm	Report taken
	5/1/12	Disturbance	Campus Center	5/1/12	1:21pm	Advised
12-229	5/1/12	Vandalism	KVCR	5/1/12	9:52pm	Report taken
	5/2/12	Medical aid	Art Building	5/2/12	10:30am	Student transported to nurse
	5/3/12	Medical aid	Parking Lot #10	5/3/12	12:40am	Unable to locate
12-231	5/3/12	Disturbance	Library	5/3/12	4:16pm	Report taken
	5/3/12	Vehicle driving on campus	Parking Lot #10	5/3/12	7:25pm	Advised
12-232	5/3/12	Vandalism	Parking Lot #10	5/3/12	9:22pm	Report taken
	5/4/12	Hit & run	Parking Lot #3	5/4/12	12:28pm	No report requested
	5/5/12	No criminal incidents		5/5/12		
	5/6/12	No criminal incidents		5/6/12		
	5/7/12	Assist Colton PD/Subject search	Campus	5/7/12	12:05am	Unable to locate
12-235	5/7/12	Warrant	Parking Lot #11	5/7/12	11:07am	Arrested
	5/7/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #3	5/7/12	2:05pm	Arrested
12-236	5/7/12	Warrant	Parking Lot #3	5/7/12	2:07pm	Arrested
12-237	5/7/12	Vandalism	Art Building	5/7/12	2:36pm	Report taken
	5/7/12	Traffic stop/Illegal turn	Mt. Vernon	5/7/12	2:50pm	Advised
12-239		Petty theft	Liberal Arts Bldg	5/7/12	6:00pm	Report taken
12-240	5/7/12	Traffic stop/Removal of material from highway	Parking Lot #2	5/7/12	7:59pm	Cited
12-241	5/8/12	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use	K St/Hazel St	5/7/12	9:43am	Cited
	5/8/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #1	5/8/12	5:44pm	Advised
12-242	5/8/12	Medical aid	Health Life	5/8/12	6:44pm	Transported to Hospital
	5/8/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #5	5/8/12	11:30pm	Advised
	5/9/12	Disturbance	Technical Bldg	5/9/12	10:28am	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	Grant Ave.	5/9/12	10:44am	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/9/12	12:09pm	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	5/9/12	12:46pm	Advised
12-243	5/9/12	Petty theft	Cafeteria	5/9/12	12:53pm	Report taken
	5/9/12	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use	Parking Lot #1	5/9/12	1:17pm	Advised
12-244	5/0/10	Disturbance	North Hall	5/9/12	2:02pm	Arrested

Annual Security Report available at http://valleycollege.edu/asr2011

## SBVC(Page 2)

12-239	5/7/12	Petty theft	Liberal Arts	5/7/12	6:00pm	Report taken
12-240	5/7/12	Traffic stop/Removal of material from highway	Parking Lot #2	5/7/12	7:59pm	Cited
12-241	5/8/12	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone	K St/Hazel St	5/7/12	9:43am	Cited
	5/8/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #1	5/8/12	5:44pm	Advised
12-242	5/8/12	Medical aid	Health Life Science	5/8/12	6:44pm	Transported to Hospital
	5/8/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #5	5/8/12	11:30pm	Advised
	5/9/12	Disturbance	Technical	5/9/12	10:28am	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	Grant Ave.	5/9/12	10:44am	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/9/12	12:09pm	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	5/9/12	12:46pm	Advised
12-243	5/9/12	Petty theft	Cafeteria	5/9/12	12:53pm	Report taken
	5/9/12	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone	Parking Lot #1	5/9/12	1:17pm	Advised
12-244	5/9/12	Disturbance	North Hall	5/9/12	2:02pm	Arrested
12-239	5/9/12	Possession of Stolen Items	Station	5/9/12	5:04pm	Arrested
12-245	5/10/12	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot	5/10/12	1:30am	Vehicle towed
		Petty theft	Parking Lot #1	5/10/12	10:10am	SBPD to handle
12-246		Vehicle Check/No Handicap	#11	5/10/12	11:34am	Cited
	5/10/12	Traffic Stop/Failure to stop	Parking Lot #10	5/10/12	12:28pm	Advised
12-247	5/10/12	Vandalism	Planetarium	5/10/12	1:26pm	Report taken
12-248	5/10/12	Medical aid	Parking Lot #5	5/10/12	1:55pm	Transported to Hospital
	5/10/12	Disturbance	Library	5/10/12	5:03pm	Unable to locate
12-249	5/10/12	Traffic Collision	Warehouse	5/10/12	6:01pm	Report taken
	5/10/12	Suspicious Person	Technical	5/10/12	6:36pm	Unfounded
	5/11/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #1	5/11/12	8:56am	Drivers exchanged Info
	5/12/12	No criminal incidents		5/12/12		
	5/13/12	No criminal incidents		5/13/12		
	5/14/12	Vehicle Burglary	Swap Meet	5/14/12	9:28am	Unfounded
12-250	5/14/12	Traffic Collision	Eureka	5/14/12	11:31am	Cited
	5/14/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #1	5/14/12	3:00pm	Drivers exchanged Info
	5/14/12	Suspicious Person	Library	5/14/12	3:43pm	Advised
	5/15/12	Vehicle Check	K Street	5/15/12	12:08pm	Advised/vehicle moved
12-251	5/15/12	Burglary	Art Building	5/15/12	12:27pm	Report taken

## SBVC(Page 3)

12-252	5/15/12 Vandalism		Snyder Gym	5/15/12	2:20pm	Report taken
	5/16/12 Suspicious Ci	rcumstance	North Hall	5/16/12	8:00am	Unfounded
	5/16/12 Vehicle Check	3	Parking Lot #7	5/16/12	9:46am	Checked clear
	5/16/12 Vehicle Check	:	Parking Lot #1	5/16/12	12:33pm	Checked clear
12-253	5/16/12 Vehicle Burgla	ary	Swap Meet	5/16/12	12:45pm	Report taken
12-254	5/16/12 Medical aid		Quad Area	5/16/12	1:29pm	Transported to Hospital
12-255	5/16/12 Petty theft		ADSS Bldg	5/16/12	2:49pm	Report taken
12-256	5/16/12 Attempted Ca Alert	r Jacking-	Parking Lot #9	5/16/12	6:10pm	Report taken-TW Alert
12-257	5/17/12 Vehicle Check Plac	:/Handicap	Parking Lot #10	5/17/12	8:16am	Cited
12-258	5/17/12 Traffic Stop/V	ehicle Reg	Grant Ave.	5/17/12	10:01am	Cited
	5/17/12 Traffic Stop/C Use	Cell Phone	K Street	5/17/12	10:08am	Advised
	5/17/12 Suspicious Pe	rson	Physical Sci	5/17/12	11:06am	Advised
	5/17/12 Emergency Ca	all	Women's Gym	5/17/12	12:56pm	Checked clear
12-259	5/17/12 Disturbance		Liberal Arts Bldg	5/17/12	12:58pm	Report taken
12-260	5/17/12 Suspicious Pe	rson	Snyder Gym	5/17/12	6:10pm	Arrested